

*Present. Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee, Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata
Misc(EX) 69 of 2025
CIS 69 of 2025
Order No-02 Dated 21.07.2025*

*Today is fixed for S/R and payment.
Ld advocate for petitioner is present.
S/R is received with report refused that is proper served.
Hence, issue DW against the OP.
Petitioner is directed to file requisite at once.
To : 11.09.2025 for appearance and E/R of DW.
Dictated and Corrected by Me:*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*