

*Present. Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee, Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata
Misc(EX) 69 of 2025
CIS 69 of 2025
Order No-03 Dated 11.09.2025*

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of DW.

Ld advocate for petitioner is present but none moves on behalf of petitioner after several calls.

Hence, petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

To : 11.11.2025 for S/C by the petitioner.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*